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DATA FILE LAYOUT FOR GMAT SCORES - TXT FORMAT 

     
                                                                                                                                         *T = Testing Issue; P = Policy Violation; S = Serious Violation 
          

START END SIZE FIELD NAME DETAILS 

1 32 32 Last Name   

33 56 24 First Name   

57 86 30 Middle Name   

87 92 6 Gender Male, Female, or Other 

93 102 10 Date of Birth YYYY-MM-DD (Example: 2022-05-30) 

103 117 15 Phone Number   

118 172 55 Email Address  
173 204 32 Address Line 1   

205 236 32 Address Line 2   

237 268 32 Address Line 3   

269 298 30 City   

299 338 40 State or Province   

339 347 9 Postal Code   

348 393 46 Country   

394 439 46 Country of Citizenship   

440 449 10 Undergrad Graduation Date YYYY-MM-DD (Example: 2022-05-30) 

450 519 70 Education Level   

520 522 3 Undergrad GPA   

523 567 45 Undergrad Major   

568 707 140 Undergrad Institution   

708 729 22 Intended Grad Study   

730 741 12 GMAT ID   

742 761 20 Appointment ID   

762 771 10 GMAT 10th Edition Administration Date 
Score data included if GMAT Exam (10th Edition) was taken. 
YYYY-MM-DD (Example: 2022-05-30) 

772 774 3 GMAT 10th Edition Verbal Percentile Range 00-100 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

775 777 3 GMAT 10th Edition Quant Percentile Range 00-100 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

778 780 3 GMAT 10th Edition Total Score Percentile Range 00-100 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

781 783 3 GMAT 10th Edition AWA Percentile 
Range 00-100 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score*; 
~~~= AWA Section not taken 

784 786 3 GMAT 10th Edition IR Percentile Range 00-100 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

787 788 2 GMAT 10th Edition Verbal Score Range 00-60 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

789 790 2 GMAT 10th Edition Quant Score Range 00-60 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

791 793 3 GMAT 10th Edition Total Score Range 200-800 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

794 796 3 GMAT 10th Edition AWA Score 
Range 0.0-6.0 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score*; 
~~~= AWA Section not taken 

797 797 1 GMAT 10th Edition IR Score Range 1-8 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

798 807 10 GMAT Focus Administration Date 
Score data included if GMAT Exam (Focus Edition) was taken. 
YYYY-MM-DD (Example: 2022-05-30) 

808 810 3 GMAT Focus Verbal Reasoning Percentile Range 00-100 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

811 813 3 GMAT Focus Quant Reasoning Percentile Range 00-100 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

814 816 3 GMAT Focus Data Insights Percentile Range 00-100 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

817 819 3 GMAT Focus Total Score Percentile Range 00-100 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

820 821 2 GMAT Focus Verbal Reasoning Score Range 60-90 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

822 823 2 GMAT Focus Quant Reasoning Score Range 60-90 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

824 825 2 GMAT Focus Data Insights Score Range 60-90 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

826 828 3 GMAT Focus Total Score Range 205-805 = Reportable score; T, P, S = No reportable score* 

829 831 3 Expired 
Yes = Exam date older than 5 years, score is expired;  
Blank = Exam date is 5 years or less, scores is not expired 

832 840 9 GMAT Program Code XXX-XX-XX code 

841 850 10 Fulfilled Date YYYY-MM-DD (Example: 2022-05-30) 

851 861 11 Delivery Test Center or Online 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
  


